OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH RE-TENDER NOTICE NO. 8 of 2018-19

Sealed tenders are invited in prescribed form enclosed with a D.U. Money Receipt of Rs.50.00 (Rupees fifty) only from the Registered Eligible Contractors of D.U. for the work mentioned **AS PER ANNEXURE -A** to be received by the undersigned till 3.00PM on 09/11/2018. The tenders will be opened on the same date and hours at the office of the Registrar, D.U. Tenderers have to deposit cost of tender form at University cash counter and receipt will have to be submitted at the time of issuing the Tender form. Earnest money is to be deposited in the form of a KVP/Bankers Cheque/Bank Draft only drawn in favour of the Registrar, D.U. at SBI, Dibrugarh University Branch by all Tenderers. Court stamp fee of Rs.8.25 should be affixed in the tender form at the time of submission of the tender by the tenderers. Interested contractors may contact P & C Branch , D.U. for details of the work.

N.B.

Terms & conditions:

- 1. Rates should be quoted on flat percentage basis as per/above/below the schedule of rates under A.P.W.D for the year 2013-14(Civil, Sanitary & Water supply) including all taxes The tenderer quoting less than 10% below of the A.P.W.D. SOR 2013-14(Bldg.) must have to submit proper justification along with the tender documents (Financial bid), otherwise his/her tender will not be considered for evaluation. The tender quoting less than 10% below of the SOR will be considered only after acceptance of justification by the competent authority.
- 2. Firms submitting tender should submit POA/partnership deed, etc., along with the tender.
- 3. Upto date Income Tax return, PAN card & G.S.T. Registration certificates shall be submitted along with the tender.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right of accepting or rejecting the lowest or any other tender wholly or in part without assigning any reason thereof.
- 5. Submission of documentary evidences of successful completion of single work of similar nature within the last five years of minimum 50% of the tender value for Government/Semi Govt. organization/Corporations certified by the Engineer of the concerned department.
- 6. Submission of Upto date solvency certificate (within 1 year from the date of advertisement) for the amount equal to 30% of estimated cost for all category of tenderers.
- 7. Copy of upto date Labour License.
- 8. Technical bid and financial bid are to be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes. Financial bids of tenderers who qualify in the technical bid only will be considered. Tenderers or their authorized representative should present at the time of opening of the tender along with the original documents submitted in the technical bid.
- 9. The decision of the tender committee will be final in finalization of eligibility of the tenderer.
- 10. The bidders must submit a forwarding letter in the technical bid mentioning the documents enclosed with the bid.
- 11. The payment to the contractors for the above tenders of works will be made subject to the availability of fund.

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh Date: 02 /11 /18

Memo No.: DU/PC/TQ/187/2145

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor D.U. for favour of information.
- 2. The University Engineer i/c for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Asstt. Registrar (F &A) for favour of information.
- 4. The Internal Auditor, D.U. for information.
- 5. The Addl. Chief Engineer, O/O.PWD Roads, Dibrugarh for favour of information.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Deptt. Of P.H.E., Dibrugarh, for favour of information.
- 7. The Dy. Director, Town & Country Planning, Dibrugarh, for favour of information.
- 8. The PS to Registrar, D.U. for information.
- 9. D.U. Website
- 10. The notice board.
- 11. The relevant files

ANNEXURE - A (LIST OF WORKS RE-TENDERING AS PER NOTICE NO: 8 OF 2018-19)

SI. No.	Name of work	Estimated Amount Earnest Money	Time of completion	Cost of paper
1	Expansion of M.S. Staging for providing PVC water reservoir of capacity 80,000 Ltrs. in the western side Teacher's Colony, D.U.(Civil & Water Supply work)	Rs.35,37,140/- E.M. Rs.70,743/-	4Months	Rs.1,000/-
2	Extension and Repairing of the Grade IV Quarter Type-II (Qtr. No. IV/W/2)	Rs.2,53,265/- E.M. Rs.5,065/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
3	Extension and Repairing of the Grade IV Quarter Type-II (Qtr. No. IV/W/6)	Rs. 2,32,588/- E.M. Rs.4,652/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
4	Extension and Repairing of the Grade IV Quarter Type-II (Qtr. No. IV/W/9)	Rs. 2,29,420/- E.M. Rs.4,588/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
5	Extension and Repairing of the Grade IV Quarter Type-II (Qtr. No. IV/NE/12)	Rs.2,36,985/- E.M. Rs.4,740/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
6	Extension and Repairing of the Grade IV Quarter Type-I (Qtr. No. IV/NE/14)	Rs.2,57,207/- E.M. Rs.5,144/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
7	Extension and Repairing of the Grade IV Quarter Type-I (Qtr. No. IV/NE/18)	Rs.2,54,959/- E.M. Rs.5,099/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
8	Extension and Repairing of the Grade IV Quarter Type-I (Qtr. No. IV/NE/20)	Rs.2,72,082/- E.M. Rs.5,442/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
9	Repairing and Renovation of Wardens Quarter, of P.N.G.B. C.N. Block-C, (Old Teachers Flat), D.U.	Rs.3,13,754/- E.M. Rs.6,275/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
10	Repairing and Renovation of Language Laboratory, Deptt. of Pharmaceutical Science, D.U.	Rs. 2,43,448/- E.M. Rs.4,869/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
11	Renovation of Room for the Language Lab of Centre for Management Studies, D.U.	Rs. 1,91,274/- E.M. Rs.3,825/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-
12	Renovation of language Laboratory at Core Building, DUIET, D.U.	Rs. 2,49,437/- E.M. Rs.4,989/-	2Months	Rs.1,000/-

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH TENDER NOTICE NO. 9 of 2018-19

Sealed tenders are invited in prescribed form enclosed with a D.U. Money Receipt of Rs.50.00 (Rupees fifty) only from the Registered Eligible Contractors of D.U. for the work mentioned **AS PER ANNEXURE -A** to be received by the undersigned till 3.00PM on 09/11/2018. The tenders will be opened on the same date and hours at the office of the Registrar, D.U. Tenderers have to deposit cost of tender form at University cash counter and receipt will have to be submitted at the time of issuing the Tender form. Earnest money is to be deposited in the form of a **KVP/Bankers Cheque/Bank Draft** only drawn in favour of the Registrar, D.U. at SBI, Dibrugarh University Branch by all Tenderers. Court stamp fee of Rs.8.25 should be affixed in the tender form at the time of submission of the tender by the tenderers. Interested contractors may contact P & C Branch , D.U. for details of the work.

NR

Terms & conditions:

- 1. Rates should be quoted on flat percentage basis as per/above/below the schedule of rates under A.P.W.D for the year 2013-14(Civil, Sanitary & Water supply) including all taxes The tenderer quoting less than 10% below of the A.P.W.D. SOR 2013-14(Bldg.) must have to submit proper justification along with the tender documents (Financial bid), otherwise his/her tender will not be considered for evaluation. The tender quoting less than 10% below of the SOR will be considered only after acceptance of justification by the competent authority.
- 2. Firms submitting tender should submit POA/partnership deed, etc., along with the tender.
- 3. Upto date Income Tax return, PAN card & G.S.T. Registration certificates shall be submitted along with the tender.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right of accepting or rejecting the lowest or any other tender wholly or in part without assigning any reason thereof.
- 5. Submission of documentary evidences of successful completion of single work of similar nature within the last five years of minimum 50% of the tender value for Government/Semi Govt. organization/Corporations certified by the Engineer of the concerned department.
- 6. Submission of Upto date solvency certificate (within 1 year from the date of advertisement) for the amount equal to 30% of estimated cost for all category of tenderers.
- 7. Copy of upto date Labour License.
- 8. Technical bid and financial bid are to be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes. Financial bids of tenderers who qualify in the technical bid only will be considered. Tenderers or their authorized representative should present at the time of opening of the tender along with the original documents submitted in the technical bid.
- 9. The decision of the tender committee will be final in finalization of eligibility of the tenderer.
- 10. The bidders must submit a forwarding letter in the technical bid mentioning the documents enclosed with the bid.
- 11. The payment to the contractors for the above tenders of works will be made subject to the availability of fund.

SD/-Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh Date: 02 /11 /18

Memo No.: DU/PC/TQ/187/2146

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor D.U. for favour of information.
- 2. The University Engineer i/c for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Asstt. Registrar (F &A) for favour of information.
- 4. The Internal Auditor, D.U. for information.
- 5. The Addl. Chief Engineer , O/O.PWD Roads, Dibrugarh for favour of information.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Deptt. Of P.H.E., Dibrugarh, for favour of information.
- 7. The Dy. Director, Town & Country Planning, Dibrugarh, for favour of information.
- 8. The PS to Registrar, D.U. for information.
- 9. D.U. Website
- 10. The notice board.
- 11. The relevant files

ANNEXURE - A (LIST OF WORKS TENDERING AS PER NOTICE NO: 9 OF 2018-19)

SI. No.	Name of work	Estimated Amount Earnest Money	Time of completion	Cost of paper
1	Construction of Store Room (Confidential Materials) of Directorate of Distance Education. (RCC Vertical extension at 1st floor)	Rs.7,88,968/- E.M. Rs.15,779/-	3Months	Rs.1,000/-
2	Construction of Boundary wall at West Campus by providing RBT Fencing, D.U. (Group-A, Part-II) (Balance work)	Rs.13,32,442/- E.M. Rs.26,649/-	3Months	Rs.1,000/-
3	Repairing and Renovation of Thin Flim Laboratory in the Deptt. of Physics, D.U.	Rs. 4,35,227/- E.M. Rs.8,705/-	1Months	Rs.1,000/-
4	Providing tiles floor at library room of Centre for Management Studies, D.U.	Rs. 2,33,336/- E.M. Rs.4,668/-	1Months	Rs.1,000/-
5	Development of Pond and Tomb area in front of Pharmaceutical Science Department, D.U.	Rs.1,85,549/- E.M. Rs.3,711/-	15Days	Rs.1,000/-